

NAME IN FULL APTED, Mrs. Teresa Julia

DATE OF BIRTH: 20.5.38

WHERE ENGAGED: Suva

PLACE OF BIRTH: Lautoka

MARRIED OR SINGLE: Married

RELIGION: R.C.

RECORD OF SERVICE

DATE JOINED	BRANCH	POSITION HELD	DATE LEFT	
5/8/58	SUVA	STENOGRAPHER	31.5.69	Transferred to H.O. Staff
1.6.69	SUVA H.O.	PAY CLERK- Suva H.O. <del>Asst. to Chief Inspector</del>		
26.4.79	SUVA H.O.	P.A. to Financial Controller PERSONNEL MGR. S.S. COMPANY		

## SALARY (PER ANNUM)

SALARY	INCREASES			RECEIVING AT PRESENT
	DATE	AMOUNT		
£504 . .	1/2/60	24 . .	528 . .	
528 . .	1/8/60	72 . .	600 . .	Letter 12/8/60
600 . .	1.2.62	-	600 . .	Bonus £25
				Bonus 1/2/63 £25
				Bonus 1/2/64 £25
600	1/5/64	120 . .	720 . .	Letter 5/5/64
				Bonus 1/2/54 £25
720 . .	1/2/66	120 . .	840 . .	
840 . .	1.2.67	72 . .	912 . .	
912 . .	1.9.67	138 . .	1050 . .	Letter 24.8.67
1050 . .	1.7.68	150 . .	1200 . .	
2400.00	1.7.69	<del>226.00</del>	<del>2626.00</del>	
		\$590.00	\$2990.00	GMSuvaLetter 18.7.69
2990.00	1.7.70	650.00	3640.00	
3640.00	1.7.71	806.00	4446.00	
4446.00	1.7.72	364.00	4810.00	



SALARY (PER ANNUM)

SALARY	INCREASES		RECEIVING AT PRESENT		
	DATE	AMOUNT			
4810.00	3.1.73	364.00	5174.00		
5174.00	1.1.74	802.00	5976.00		
5976.00	2.7.74	375.00	6351.00		COL Adjustment
6351.00	1.1.75	399.00	6750.00		
6750.00	1.1.76	1350.00	8100.00		
13,500	1.1.79	2,025	\$15,525		
15,525	1.5.79	2,475	\$18,000		(Inc. EA \$750)
\$17,250	1.1.80	2,700	\$19,950		+ EA \$750
\$19,950	1.1.81	3,100	\$23,050		+ \$750 EA
23,050	1.7.81	6,760	29,810		+ EA 750